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EXHIBIT A- RADIATED SPURIOUS EMISSION DATA 

 

Note : Transmit frequency is ignore ,mark 

30M-1G 

WIFI2.4G- Horizontal-TX  

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_10.08.44  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 46.971 19.32 -19.56 40.0 -20.68 Peak 360.00 200 Horizontal Pass 

2 71.942 18.81 -24.25 40.0 -21.19 Peak 359.90 200 Horizontal Pass 

3 124.794 21.90 -23.36 43.5 -21.60 Peak 92.70 200 Horizontal Pass 

4 308.078 26.70 -17.65 46.0 -19.30 Peak 0.00 200 Horizontal Pass 

5 612.582 27.75 -9.50 46.0 -18.25 Peak 322.60 200 Horizontal Pass 

6 719.983 32.61 -7.88 46.0 -13.39 Peak 163.10 100 Horizontal Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_10.05.18  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 43.577 22.53 -19.75 40.0 -17.47 Peak 228.30 100 Vertical Pass 

2 72.912 21.83 -24.63 40.0 -18.17 Peak 172.70 100 Vertical Pass 

3 125.001 19.97 -23.36 43.5 -23.53 Peak 291.10 247 Vertical Pass 

3* 125.001 20.45 -23.36 43.5 -23.05 QP 291.10 247 Vertical Pass 

4 185.889 19.11 -21.71 43.5 -24.39 Peak 184.30 100 Vertical Pass 

5 439.965 27.75 -14.34 46.0 -18.25 Peak 207.80 100 Vertical Pass 

6 719.983 31.63 -7.88 46.0 -14.37 Peak 137.10 100 Vertical Pass 
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1-18G 

WIFI2.4G-B- Low channel-Horizontal-TX  

 

 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_10.56.26  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2131.859 52.45 -9.30 74.0 -21.55 Peak 127.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 2131.859 44.84 -9.30 54.0 -9.16 AV 127.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 2390.576 58.78 -6.27 74.0 -15.22 Peak 123.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 2390.576 43.53 -6.27 54.0 -10.47 AV 123.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2511.561 53.76 -7.07 74.0 -20.24 Peak 127.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2511.561 45.86 -7.07 54.0 -8.14 AV 127.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 2692.038 50.86 -6.56 74.0 -23.14 Peak 142.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 2692.038 44.55 -6.56 54.0 -9.45 AV 142.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 4496.313 52.06 -1.02 74.0 -21.94 Peak 112.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 4496.313 41.11 -1.02 54.0 -12.89 AV 112.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 5641.670 55.00 1.05 74.0 -19.00 Peak 344.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 5641.670 43.50 1.05 54.0 -10.50 AV 344.00 100 Horizontal Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_10.53.25  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 8039.240 38.33 8.26 74.0 -35.67 Peak 3.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 8039.240 28.16 8.26 54.0 -25.84 AV 3.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 9402.899 41.10 11.52 74.0 -32.90 Peak 293.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 9402.899 32.22 11.52 54.0 -21.78 AV 293.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 11184.454 44.99 14.44 74.0 -29.01 Peak 307.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 11184.454 36.34 14.44 54.0 -17.66 AV 307.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 13180.455 49.44 18.52 74.0 -24.56 Peak 125.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 13180.455 40.96 18.52 54.0 -13.04 AV 125.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 14183.954 52.24 22.24 74.0 -21.76 Peak 192.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 14183.954 45.43 22.24 54.0 -8.57 AV 192.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 17796.551 58.27 25.07 74.0 -15.73 Peak 99.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 17796.551 49.42 25.07 54.0 -4.58 AV 99.40 100 Horizontal Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-B-Low channel-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_11.00.55  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1440.195 43.51 -13.03 74.0 -30.49 Peak 212.10 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1440.195 36.85 -13.03 54.0 -17.15 AV 212.10 100 Vertical Pass 

2 2131.609 51.99 -9.30 74.0 -22.01 Peak 128.60 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 2131.609 44.89 -9.30 54.0 -9.11 AV 128.60 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2387.577 57.26 -7.18 74.0 -16.74 Peak 177.20 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2387.577 45.79 -7.18 54.0 -8.21 AV 177.20 100 Vertical Pass 

4 2512.061 52.50 -7.03 74.0 -21.50 Peak 177.20 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 2512.061 41.38 -7.03 54.0 -12.62 AV 177.20 100 Vertical Pass 

5 2692.288 52.67 -6.56 74.0 -21.33 Peak 91.70 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 2692.288 46.52 -6.56 54.0 -7.48 AV 91.70 100 Vertical Pass 

6 4025.872 50.38 -1.55 74.0 -23.62 Peak 167.50 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 4025.872 40.48 -1.55 54.0 -13.52 AV 167.50 100 Vertical Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_10.52.10  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7604.849 37.33 6.29 74.0 -36.67 Peak 15.60 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 7604.849 27.91 6.29 54.0 -26.09 AV 15.60 100 Vertical Pass 

2 9196.701 40.87 10.45 74.0 -33.13 Peak 0.50 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 9196.701 30.78 10.45 54.0 -23.22 AV 0.50 100 Vertical Pass 

3 10387.153 43.96 12.58 74.0 -30.04 Peak 24.60 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 10387.153 34.35 12.58 54.0 -19.65 AV 24.60 100 Vertical Pass 

4 12427.143 48.42 17.04 74.0 -25.58 Peak 47.30 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 12427.143 39.53 17.04 54.0 -14.47 AV 47.30 100 Vertical Pass 

5 14170.207 53.06 21.83 74.0 -20.94 Peak 20.10 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 14170.207 44.31 21.83 54.0 -9.69 AV 20.10 100 Vertical Pass 

6 17507.873 57.12 24.58 74.0 -16.88 Peak 56.60 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 17507.873 49.19 24.58 54.0 -4.81 AV 56.60 100 Vertical Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-B-Middle channel-Horizontal-TX  

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-04-02_18.24.16  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: Xiang Cheng Jie 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 54% Remark: DR-RSE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1443.445 41.42 -13.08 74.0 -32.58 Peak 276.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 1443.445 31.16 -13.08 54.0 -22.84 AV 276.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 2439.320 50.08 -3.55 74.0 -23.92 Peak 121.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 2439.320 40.03 -3.55 54.0 -13.97 AV 121.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2487.814 51.88 -2.43 74.0 -22.12 Peak 354.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2487.814 41.91 -2.43 54.0 -12.09 AV 354.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 2980.502 49.56 -3.24 74.0 -24.44 Peak 330.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 2980.502 39.11 -3.24 54.0 -14.89 AV 330.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 3729.909 49.61 -2.73 74.0 -24.39 Peak 178.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 3729.909 38.81 -2.73 54.0 -15.19 AV 178.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 4823.772 55.76 -1.33 74.0 -18.24 Peak 279.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 4823.772 52.32 -1.33 54.0 -1.68 AV 279.60 100 Horizontal Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-04-02_17.57.43  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: Xiang Cheng Jie 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 54% Remark: DR-RSE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 8041.990 37.22 8.30 74.0 -36.78 Peak 338.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 8041.990 28.23 8.30 54.0 -25.77 AV 338.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 9287.428 40.58 10.29 74.0 -33.42 Peak 335.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 9287.428 31.13 10.29 54.0 -22.87 AV 335.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 10145.214 43.68 13.11 74.0 -30.32 Peak 58.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 10145.214 34.55 13.11 54.0 -19.45 AV 58.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 10871.032 45.26 14.71 74.0 -28.74 Peak 9.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 10871.032 35.98 14.71 54.0 -18.02 AV 9.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 12454.636 48.59 17.15 74.0 -25.41 Peak 181.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 12454.636 39.69 17.15 54.0 -14.31 AV 181.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 14197.701 53.10 22.13 74.0 -20.90 Peak 6.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 14197.701 44.19 22.13 54.0 -9.81 AV 6.80 100 Horizontal Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-B-Middle channel-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-04-02_18.18.25  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: Xiang Cheng Jie 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 54% Remark: DR-RSE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1358.705 41.78 -12.87 74.0 -32.22 Peak 128.40 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1358.705 31.12 -12.87 54.0 -22.88 AV 128.40 100 Vertical Pass 

2 2061.367 45.12 -9.69 74.0 -28.88 Peak 253.20 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 2061.367 34.54 -9.69 54.0 -19.46 AV 253.20 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2434.071 50.65 -3.67 74.0 -23.35 Peak 141.50 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2434.071 40.16 -3.67 54.0 -13.84 AV 141.50 100 Vertical Pass 

4 2487.314 52.23 -2.44 74.0 -21.77 Peak 121.80 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 2487.314 41.96 -2.44 54.0 -12.04 AV 121.80 100 Vertical Pass 

5 2996.500 49.51 -3.11 74.0 -24.49 Peak 162.00 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 2996.500 39.41 -3.11 54.0 -14.59 AV 162.00 100 Vertical Pass 

6 4823.772 52.35 -1.33 74.0 -21.65 Peak 294.20 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 4823.772 46.88 -1.33 54.0 -7.12 AV 294.20 100 Vertical Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-04-02_17.55.35  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: Xiang Cheng Jie 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 54% Remark: DR-RSE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7995.251 37.59 7.58 74.0 -36.41 Peak 208.70 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 7995.251 28.44 7.58 54.0 -25.56 AV 208.70 100 Vertical Pass 

2 9512.872 41.26 11.87 74.0 -32.74 Peak 55.30 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 9512.872 31.72 11.87 54.0 -22.28 AV 55.30 100 Vertical Pass 

3 10535.616 43.34 13.33 74.0 -30.66 Peak 202.80 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 10535.616 34.94 13.33 54.0 -19.06 AV 202.80 100 Vertical Pass 

4 11847.038 46.12 15.68 74.0 -27.88 Peak 133.60 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 11847.038 37.36 15.68 54.0 -16.64 AV 133.60 100 Vertical Pass 

5 13133.717 49.58 18.54 74.0 -24.42 Peak 328.20 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 13133.717 40.91 18.54 54.0 -13.09 AV 328.20 100 Vertical Pass 

6 14178.455 52.48 22.08 74.0 -21.52 Peak 139.30 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 14178.455 44.75 22.08 54.0 -9.25 AV 139.30 100 Vertical Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-B-High channel-Horizontal-TX  

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_10.28.24  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1440.445 42.94 -13.03 74.0 -31.06 Peak 212.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 1440.445 35.68 -13.03 54.0 -18.32 AV 212.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 2081.865 52.13 -9.32 74.0 -21.87 Peak 124.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 2081.865 43.91 -9.32 54.0 -10.09 AV 124.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2459.068 58.11 -3.09 74.0 -15.89 Peak 129.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2459.068 52.01 -3.09 54.0 -1.99 AV 129.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 2843.270 55.71 -4.24 74.0 -18.29 Peak 129.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 2843.270 47.56 -4.24 54.0 -6.44 AV 129.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 3963.880 50.70 -2.00 74.0 -23.30 Peak 320.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 3963.880 40.14 -2.00 54.0 -13.86 AV 320.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 5779.153 55.81 1.53 74.0 -18.19 Peak 94.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 5779.153 44.23 1.53 54.0 -9.77 AV 94.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

  

 

 



 

 

Document number ：SHE21030014-02GE                                          Page 12 of 50 
 

 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_10.46.57  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7940.265 37.26 7.03 74.0 -36.74 Peak 102.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 7940.265 29.11 7.03 54.0 -24.89 AV 102.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 9477.131 41.22 11.63 74.0 -32.78 Peak 189.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 9477.131 32.21 11.63 54.0 -21.79 AV 189.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 11676.581 46.29 14.88 74.0 -27.71 Peak 278.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 11676.581 36.56 14.88 54.0 -17.44 AV 278.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 12454.636 48.67 17.15 74.0 -25.33 Peak 52.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 12454.636 39.76 17.15 54.0 -14.24 AV 52.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 14200.450 53.17 22.07 74.0 -20.83 Peak 48.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 14200.450 44.08 22.07 54.0 -9.92 AV 48.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 17414.396 56.63 24.49 74.0 -17.37 Peak 13.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 17414.396 48.22 24.49 54.0 -5.78 AV 13.10 100 Horizontal Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-B-High channel-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_10.30.48  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1182.227 42.84 -13.12 74.0 -31.16 Peak 176.10 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1182.227 30.67 -13.12 54.0 -23.33 AV 176.10 100 Vertical Pass 

2 1439.945 42.73 -13.02 74.0 -31.27 Peak 211.10 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 1439.945 37.29 -13.02 54.0 -16.71 AV 211.10 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2083.615 50.79 -9.29 74.0 -23.21 Peak 122.90 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2083.615 42.98 -9.29 54.0 -11.02 AV 122.90 100 Vertical Pass 

4 2459.318 58.54 -3.08 74.0 -15.46 Peak 122.90 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 2459.318 50.39 -3.08 54.0 -3.61 AV 122.90 100 Vertical Pass 

5 2842.770 55.47 -4.25 74.0 -18.53 Peak 132.20 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 2842.770 48.29 -4.25 54.0 -5.71 AV 132.20 100 Vertical Pass 

6 4165.854 51.04 -2.14 74.0 -22.96 Peak 0.40 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 4165.854 39.89 -2.14 54.0 -14.11 AV 0.40 100 Vertical Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_10.48.26  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7973.257 37.48 7.36 74.0 -36.52 Peak 51.40 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 7973.257 27.57 7.36 54.0 -26.43 AV 51.40 100 Vertical Pass 

2 10180.955 43.46 12.95 74.0 -30.54 Peak 248.20 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 10180.955 34.49 12.95 54.0 -19.51 AV 248.20 100 Vertical Pass 

3 11203.699 46.35 14.64 74.0 -27.65 Peak 69.60 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 11203.699 38.05 14.64 54.0 -15.95 AV 69.60 100 Vertical Pass 

4 12432.642 48.64 17.07 74.0 -25.36 Peak 69.60 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 12432.642 39.46 17.07 54.0 -14.54 AV 69.60 100 Vertical Pass 

5 14186.703 52.18 22.33 74.0 -21.82 Peak 203.20 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 14186.703 44.14 22.33 54.0 -9.86 AV 203.20 100 Vertical Pass 

6 15764.809 53.68 18.12 74.0 -20.32 Peak 2.00 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 15764.809 45.28 18.12 54.0 -8.72 AV 2.00 100 Vertical Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-G-Low channel-Horizontal-TX  

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_13.59.27  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1440.195 43.66 -13.03 74.0 -30.34 Peak 0.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 1440.195 35.80 -13.03 54.0 -18.20 AV 0.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 2132.108 51.25 -9.29 74.0 -22.75 Peak 137.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 2132.108 43.32 -9.29 54.0 -10.68 AV 137.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2392.826 63.81 -4.57 74.0 -10.19 Peak 150.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2392.826 49.28 -4.57 54.0 -4.72 AV 150.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 2514.311 52.49 -6.79 74.0 -21.51 Peak 129.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 2514.311 42.53 -6.79 54.0 -11.47 AV 129.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 2690.789 50.13 -6.59 74.0 -23.87 Peak 146.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 2690.789 41.47 -6.59 54.0 -12.53 AV 146.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 4701.787 52.31 -0.94 74.0 -21.69 Peak 32.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 4701.787 41.02 -0.94 54.0 -12.98 AV 32.10 100 Horizontal Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_11.02.38  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 9158.210 40.94 10.92 74.0 -33.06 Peak 106.10 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 9158.210 31.61 10.92 54.0 -22.39 AV 106.10 100 Vertical Pass 

2 9996.751 43.33 13.03 74.0 -30.67 Peak 119.90 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 9996.751 34.14 13.03 54.0 -19.86 AV 119.90 100 Vertical Pass 

3 12446.388 49.77 17.12 74.0 -24.23 Peak 196.20 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 12446.388 41.10 17.12 54.0 -12.90 AV 196.20 100 Vertical Pass 

4 14205.949 52.77 21.94 74.0 -21.23 Peak 269.10 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 14205.949 44.37 21.94 54.0 -9.63 AV 269.10 100 Vertical Pass 

5 16850.787 54.64 20.84 74.0 -19.36 Peak 66.30 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 16850.787 44.90 20.84 54.0 -9.10 AV 66.30 100 Vertical Pass 

6 17491.377 57.04 24.97 74.0 -16.96 Peak 0.00 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 17491.377 47.51 24.97 54.0 -6.49 AV 0.00 100 Vertical Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-G-Low channel-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_14.05.44  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1439.445 42.63 -13.02 74.0 -31.37 Peak 113.50 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1439.445 33.92 -13.02 54.0 -20.08 AV 113.50 100 Vertical Pass 

2 2135.358 47.78 -9.24 74.0 -26.22 Peak 207.90 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 2135.358 38.90 -9.24 54.0 -15.10 AV 207.90 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2313.086 53.04 -7.68 74.0 -20.96 Peak 99.70 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2313.086 43.85 -7.68 54.0 -10.15 AV 99.70 100 Vertical Pass 

4 2392.076 64.72 -4.59 74.0 -9.28 Peak 203.50 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 2392.076 53.51 -4.59 54.0 -0.49 AV 203.50 100 Vertical Pass 

5 2689.039 54.25 -6.62 74.0 -19.75 Peak 99.70 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 2689.039 45.19 -6.62 54.0 -8.81 AV 99.70 100 Vertical Pass 

6 4487.314 52.50 -1.22 74.0 -21.50 Peak 357.30 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 4487.314 41.16 -1.22 54.0 -12.84 AV 357.30 100 Vertical Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_11.15.10  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7976.006 37.20 7.39 74.0 -36.80 Peak 359.40 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 7976.006 28.30 7.39 54.0 -25.70 AV 359.40 100 Vertical Pass 

2 9482.629 40.45 11.67 74.0 -33.55 Peak 46.90 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 9482.629 31.98 11.67 54.0 -22.02 AV 46.90 100 Vertical Pass 

3 10145.214 43.41 13.11 74.0 -30.59 Peak 42.50 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 10145.214 35.01 13.11 54.0 -18.99 AV 42.50 100 Vertical Pass 

4 12443.639 48.79 17.11 74.0 -25.21 Peak 360.00 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 12443.639 40.02 17.11 54.0 -13.98 AV 360.00 100 Vertical Pass 

5 14494.626 53.02 20.07 74.0 -20.98 Peak 164.60 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 14494.626 43.64 20.07 54.0 -10.36 AV 164.60 100 Vertical Pass 

6 17815.796 57.93 24.58 74.0 -16.07 Peak 236.10 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 17815.796 49.65 24.58 54.0 -4.35 AV 236.10 100 Vertical Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-G-Middle channel-Horizontal-TX  

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_13.55.32  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2107.362 50.81 -9.23 74.0 -23.19 Peak 128.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 2107.362 42.84 -9.23 54.0 -11.16 AV 128.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 2388.326 52.85 -6.98 74.0 -21.15 Peak 151.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 2388.326 43.07 -6.98 54.0 -10.93 AV 151.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2438.070 54.15 -3.58 74.0 -19.85 Peak 124.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2438.070 46.58 -3.58 54.0 -7.42 AV 124.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 2767.529 52.42 -5.21 74.0 -21.58 Peak 151.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 2767.529 45.41 -5.21 54.0 -8.59 AV 151.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 3986.877 50.16 -1.88 74.0 -23.84 Peak 319.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 3986.877 39.81 -1.88 54.0 -14.19 AV 319.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 5151.731 53.19 0.24 74.0 -20.81 Peak 52.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 5151.731 42.73 0.24 54.0 -11.27 AV 52.30 100 Horizontal Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_11.07.20  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7923.769 36.93 6.86 74.0 -37.07 Peak 14.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 7923.769 28.05 6.86 54.0 -25.95 AV 14.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 9911.522 43.70 13.48 74.0 -30.30 Peak 342.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 9911.522 34.00 13.48 54.0 -20.00 AV 342.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 10975.506 45.55 14.38 74.0 -28.45 Peak 100.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 10975.506 34.94 14.38 54.0 -19.06 AV 100.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 12440.890 48.49 17.10 74.0 -25.51 Peak 149.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 12440.890 39.57 17.10 54.0 -14.43 AV 149.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 13194.201 49.94 18.51 74.0 -24.06 Peak 24.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 13194.201 41.13 18.51 54.0 -12.87 AV 24.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 14764.059 52.17 21.52 74.0 -21.83 Peak 0.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 14764.059 44.49 21.52 54.0 -9.51 AV 0.40 100 Horizontal Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-G-Middle channel-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_13.53.09  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1439.945 43.56 -13.02 74.0 -30.44 Peak 12.30 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1439.945 37.04 -13.02 54.0 -16.96 AV 12.30 100 Vertical Pass 

2 2106.612 51.15 -9.23 74.0 -22.85 Peak 138.10 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 2106.612 42.88 -9.23 54.0 -11.12 AV 138.10 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2437.820 54.73 -3.59 74.0 -19.27 Peak 129.50 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2437.820 46.21 -3.59 54.0 -7.79 AV 129.50 100 Vertical Pass 

4 2768.029 53.14 -5.20 74.0 -20.86 Peak 147.00 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 2768.029 45.10 -5.20 54.0 -8.90 AV 147.00 100 Vertical Pass 

5 4063.867 50.60 -1.26 74.0 -23.40 Peak 255.10 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 4063.867 40.40 -1.26 54.0 -13.60 AV 255.10 100 Vertical Pass 

6 6743.032 57.99 3.75 74.0 -16.01 Peak 327.70 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 6743.032 47.33 3.75 54.0 -6.67 AV 327.70 100 Vertical Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_11.32.10  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 8041.990 37.62 8.30 74.0 -36.38 Peak 105.00 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 8041.990 28.52 8.30 54.0 -25.48 AV 105.00 100 Vertical Pass 

2 9457.886 40.61 11.56 74.0 -33.39 Peak 185.70 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 9457.886 32.01 11.56 54.0 -21.99 AV 185.70 100 Vertical Pass 

3 11209.198 45.60 14.70 74.0 -28.40 Peak 231.20 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 11209.198 36.69 14.70 54.0 -17.31 AV 231.20 100 Vertical Pass 

4 12446.388 49.26 17.12 74.0 -24.74 Peak 358.40 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 12446.388 39.72 17.12 54.0 -14.28 AV 358.40 100 Vertical Pass 

5 14183.954 52.52 22.24 74.0 -21.48 Peak 348.10 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 14183.954 44.57 22.24 54.0 -9.43 AV 348.10 100 Vertical Pass 

6 17802.049 58.00 25.00 74.0 -16.00 Peak 68.50 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 17802.049 49.62 25.00 54.0 -4.38 AV 68.50 100 Vertical Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-G-High channel-Horizontal-TX  

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_13.33.23  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2083.115 48.68 -9.29 74.0 -25.32 Peak 98.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 2083.115 39.32 -9.29 54.0 -14.68 AV 98.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 2361.330 55.05 -8.22 74.0 -18.95 Peak 98.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 2361.330 44.51 -8.22 54.0 -9.49 AV 98.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2459.068 56.38 -3.09 74.0 -17.62 Peak 208.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2459.068 47.14 -3.09 54.0 -6.86 AV 208.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 2490.314 58.97 -3.17 74.0 -15.03 Peak 204.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 2490.314 47.70 -3.17 54.0 -6.30 AV 204.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 2841.520 54.64 -4.28 74.0 -19.36 Peak 204.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 2841.520 46.17 -4.28 54.0 -7.83 AV 204.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 5759.155 55.15 1.31 74.0 -18.85 Peak 250.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 5759.155 44.09 1.31 54.0 -9.91 AV 250.20 100 Horizontal Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_11.12.30  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7954.011 37.18 7.17 74.0 -36.82 Peak 269.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 7954.011 28.19 7.17 54.0 -25.81 AV 269.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 10145.214 44.25 13.11 74.0 -29.75 Peak 192.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 10145.214 35.30 13.11 54.0 -18.70 AV 192.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 12465.634 49.14 17.20 74.0 -24.86 Peak 53.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 12465.634 40.25 17.20 54.0 -13.75 AV 53.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 14219.695 51.97 21.62 74.0 -22.03 Peak 188.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 14219.695 43.38 21.62 54.0 -10.62 AV 188.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 15968.258 53.23 20.56 74.0 -20.77 Peak 170.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 15968.258 43.30 20.56 54.0 -10.70 AV 170.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 17524.369 56.49 24.34 74.0 -17.51 Peak 161.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 17524.369 46.98 24.34 54.0 -7.02 AV 161.10 100 Horizontal Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-G-High channel-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_13.37.28  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1443.195 43.69 -13.08 74.0 -30.31 Peak 0.20 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1443.195 31.86 -13.08 54.0 -22.14 AV 0.20 100 Vertical Pass 

2 2082.115 50.47 -9.31 74.0 -23.53 Peak 131.80 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 2082.115 42.17 -9.31 54.0 -11.83 AV 131.80 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2360.830 50.82 -8.23 74.0 -23.18 Peak 144.80 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2360.830 42.30 -8.23 54.0 -11.70 AV 144.80 100 Vertical Pass 

4 2459.068 55.76 -3.09 74.0 -18.24 Peak 123.20 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 2459.068 47.83 -3.09 54.0 -6.17 AV 123.20 100 Vertical Pass 

5 2490.814 60.11 -4.42 74.0 -13.89 Peak 127.30 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 2490.814 48.61 -4.42 54.0 -5.39 AV 127.30 100 Vertical Pass 

6 2844.019 53.35 -4.23 74.0 -20.65 Peak 123.20 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 2844.019 44.68 -4.23 54.0 -9.32 AV 123.20 100 Vertical Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_11.17.54  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7943.014 37.49 7.06 74.0 -36.51 Peak 89.70 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 7943.014 27.76 7.06 54.0 -26.24 AV 89.70 100 Vertical Pass 

2 9928.018 42.92 13.48 74.0 -31.08 Peak 103.10 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 9928.018 35.12 13.48 54.0 -18.88 AV 103.10 100 Vertical Pass 

3 12454.636 49.39 17.15 74.0 -24.61 Peak 230.00 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 12454.636 40.30 17.15 54.0 -13.70 AV 230.00 100 Vertical Pass 

4 13202.449 49.82 18.51 74.0 -24.18 Peak 359.20 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 13202.449 40.82 18.51 54.0 -13.18 AV 359.20 100 Vertical Pass 

5 14192.202 52.63 22.26 74.0 -21.37 Peak 84.50 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 14192.202 45.13 22.26 54.0 -8.87 AV 84.50 100 Vertical Pass 

6 17469.383 57.33 25.02 74.0 -16.67 Peak 84.50 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 17469.383 48.78 25.02 54.0 -5.22 AV 84.50 100 Vertical Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-N-Low channel-Horizontal-TX  

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_14.37.58  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2313.836 51.28 -7.72 74.0 -22.72 Peak 101.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 2313.836 41.90 -7.72 54.0 -12.10 AV 101.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 2392.576 60.02 -4.58 74.0 -13.98 Peak 96.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 2392.576 47.94 -4.58 54.0 -6.06 AV 96.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2475.316 51.29 -2.69 74.0 -22.71 Peak 358.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2475.316 41.90 -2.69 54.0 -12.10 AV 358.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 2692.288 53.28 -6.56 74.0 -20.72 Peak 205.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 2692.288 43.03 -6.56 54.0 -10.97 AV 205.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 4104.362 51.24 -1.57 74.0 -22.76 Peak 211.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 4104.362 41.36 -1.57 54.0 -12.64 AV 211.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 5839.145 54.89 1.25 74.0 -19.11 Peak 354.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 5839.145 44.03 1.25 54.0 -9.97 AV 354.20 100 Horizontal Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_11.04.26  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 8391.152 37.13 7.42 74.0 -36.87 Peak 259.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 8391.152 27.51 7.42 54.0 -26.49 AV 259.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 10142.464 43.14 13.13 74.0 -30.86 Peak 211.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 10142.464 33.85 13.13 54.0 -20.15 AV 211.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 11852.537 47.88 15.78 74.0 -26.12 Peak 32.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 11852.537 38.22 15.78 54.0 -15.78 AV 32.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 13194.201 49.80 18.51 74.0 -24.20 Peak 264.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 13194.201 40.99 18.51 54.0 -13.01 AV 264.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 14216.946 52.72 21.69 74.0 -21.28 Peak 360.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 14216.946 43.99 21.69 54.0 -10.01 AV 360.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 17829.543 58.20 24.17 74.0 -15.80 Peak 277.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 17829.543 49.24 24.17 54.0 -4.76 AV 277.60 100 Horizontal Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-N-Low channel-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_14.30.05  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1439.945 42.36 -13.02 74.0 -31.64 Peak 262.40 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1439.945 36.52 -13.02 54.0 -17.48 AV 262.40 100 Vertical Pass 

2 2124.859 49.63 -9.31 74.0 -24.37 Peak 129.60 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 2124.859 39.09 -9.31 54.0 -14.91 AV 129.60 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2391.076 64.05 -6.02 74.0 -9.95 Peak 147.10 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2391.076 49.95 -6.02 54.0 -4.05 AV 147.10 100 Vertical Pass 

4 2515.061 52.56 -6.80 74.0 -21.44 Peak 129.60 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 2515.061 43.60 -6.80 54.0 -10.40 AV 129.60 100 Vertical Pass 

5 2982.752 49.59 -3.22 74.0 -24.41 Peak 275.80 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 2982.752 39.05 -3.22 54.0 -14.95 AV 275.80 100 Vertical Pass 

6 3661.417 50.06 -2.33 74.0 -23.94 Peak 313.80 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 3661.417 40.04 -2.33 54.0 -13.96 AV 313.80 100 Vertical Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_11.34.59  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7599.350 36.10 6.32 74.0 -37.90 Peak 261.60 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 7599.350 27.04 6.32 54.0 -26.96 AV 261.60 100 Vertical Pass 

2 9339.665 41.27 11.15 74.0 -32.73 Peak 39.90 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 9339.665 31.73 11.15 54.0 -22.27 AV 39.90 100 Vertical Pass 

3 10846.288 44.82 14.65 74.0 -29.18 Peak 189.10 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 10846.288 36.88 14.65 54.0 -17.12 AV 189.10 100 Vertical Pass 

4 12473.882 48.38 17.02 74.0 -25.62 Peak 229.30 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 12473.882 39.50 17.02 54.0 -14.50 AV 229.30 100 Vertical Pass 

5 14192.202 53.05 22.26 74.0 -20.95 Peak 359.20 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 14192.202 44.53 22.26 54.0 -9.47 AV 359.20 100 Vertical Pass 

6 17802.049 59.05 25.00 74.0 -14.95 Peak 139.20 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 17802.049 50.00 25.00 54.0 -4.00 AV 139.20 100 Vertical Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-N-Middle channel-Horizontal-TX  

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_14.48.39  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1515.436 42.42 -13.24 74.0 -31.58 Peak 2.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 1515.436 31.23 -13.24 54.0 -22.77 AV 2.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 2105.612 45.71 -9.23 74.0 -28.29 Peak 275.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 2105.612 36.23 -9.23 54.0 -17.77 AV 275.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2439.070 52.30 -3.56 74.0 -21.70 Peak 227.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2439.070 44.58 -3.56 54.0 -9.42 AV 227.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 2763.030 52.95 -5.33 74.0 -21.05 Peak 92.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 2763.030 43.95 -5.33 54.0 -10.05 AV 92.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 3667.417 49.47 -2.43 74.0 -24.53 Peak 219.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 3667.417 39.18 -2.43 54.0 -14.82 AV 219.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 5154.731 52.96 0.24 74.0 -21.04 Peak 58.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 5154.731 42.89 0.24 54.0 -11.11 AV 58.30 100 Horizontal Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_11.08.32  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7989.753 37.06 7.52 74.0 -36.94 Peak 199.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 7989.753 28.18 7.52 54.0 -25.82 AV 199.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 9380.905 40.93 11.47 74.0 -33.07 Peak 181.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 9380.905 31.93 11.47 54.0 -22.07 AV 181.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 10538.365 44.56 13.33 74.0 -29.44 Peak 293.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 10538.365 34.61 13.33 54.0 -19.39 AV 293.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 12479.380 49.02 16.89 74.0 -24.98 Peak 119.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 12479.380 39.38 16.89 54.0 -14.62 AV 119.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 14192.202 52.57 22.26 74.0 -21.43 Peak 177.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 14192.202 44.42 22.26 54.0 -9.58 AV 177.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 17818.545 57.35 24.50 74.0 -16.65 Peak 74.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 17818.545 49.02 24.50 54.0 -4.98 AV 74.40 100 Horizontal Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-N-Middle channel-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_14.50.56  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1553.681 41.57 -13.24 74.0 -32.43 Peak 25.40 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1553.681 31.61 -13.24 54.0 -22.39 AV 25.40 100 Vertical Pass 

2 2438.070 52.52 -3.58 74.0 -21.48 Peak 209.60 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 2438.070 44.45 -3.58 54.0 -9.55 AV 209.60 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2768.529 53.13 -5.19 74.0 -20.87 Peak 214.00 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2768.529 45.81 -5.19 54.0 -8.19 AV 214.00 100 Vertical Pass 

4 4029.871 50.91 -1.54 74.0 -23.09 Peak 257.30 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 4029.871 40.02 -1.54 54.0 -13.98 AV 257.30 100 Vertical Pass 

5 5224.722 53.40 -0.22 74.0 -20.60 Peak 151.30 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 5224.722 42.40 -0.22 54.0 -11.60 AV 151.30 100 Vertical Pass 

6 6370.579 56.59 2.23 74.0 -17.41 Peak 312.80 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 6370.579 45.84 2.23 54.0 -8.16 AV 312.80 100 Vertical Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_11.30.34  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7951.262 37.20 7.14 74.0 -36.80 Peak 100.60 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 7951.262 28.79 7.14 54.0 -25.21 AV 100.60 100 Vertical Pass 

2 9402.899 41.07 11.52 74.0 -32.93 Peak 360.00 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 9402.899 32.07 11.52 54.0 -21.93 AV 360.00 100 Vertical Pass 

3 11187.203 45.52 14.46 74.0 -28.48 Peak 281.80 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 11187.203 36.65 14.46 54.0 -17.35 AV 281.80 100 Vertical Pass 

4 12449.138 48.22 17.13 74.0 -25.78 Peak 0.00 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 12449.138 39.56 17.13 54.0 -14.44 AV 0.00 100 Vertical Pass 

5 13161.210 50.68 18.53 74.0 -23.32 Peak 272.50 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 13161.210 41.15 18.53 54.0 -12.85 AV 272.50 100 Vertical Pass 

6 14203.199 52.29 22.00 74.0 -21.71 Peak 268.00 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 14203.199 43.50 22.00 54.0 -10.50 AV 268.00 100 Vertical Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-N-High channel-Horizontal-TX  

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_15.07.21  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2082.115 45.75 -9.31 74.0 -28.25 Peak 97.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 2082.115 37.66 -9.31 54.0 -16.34 AV 97.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 2361.330 53.35 -8.22 74.0 -20.65 Peak 97.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 2361.330 43.68 -8.22 54.0 -10.32 AV 97.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2459.068 53.83 -3.09 74.0 -20.17 Peak 210.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2459.068 46.36 -3.09 54.0 -7.64 AV 210.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 2844.019 53.17 -4.23 74.0 -20.83 Peak 201.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 2844.019 44.01 -4.23 54.0 -9.99 AV 201.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 3991.876 50.94 -1.82 74.0 -23.06 Peak 135.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 3991.876 39.51 -1.82 54.0 -14.49 AV 135.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 4598.800 51.87 -1.45 74.0 -22.13 Peak 17.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 4598.800 41.36 -1.45 54.0 -12.64 AV 17.40 100 Horizontal Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_11.13.43  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7929.268 36.81 6.92 74.0 -37.19 Peak 286.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 7929.268 28.66 6.92 54.0 -25.34 AV 286.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 9358.910 41.01 11.31 74.0 -32.99 Peak 130.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 9358.910 31.60 11.31 54.0 -22.40 AV 130.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 11228.443 45.54 14.93 74.0 -28.46 Peak 175.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 11228.443 36.30 14.93 54.0 -17.70 AV 175.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 12449.138 48.60 17.13 74.0 -25.40 Peak 81.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 12449.138 39.28 17.13 54.0 -14.72 AV 81.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 14186.703 53.54 22.33 74.0 -20.46 Peak 295.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 14186.703 44.94 22.33 54.0 -9.06 AV 295.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 17455.636 57.10 24.89 74.0 -16.90 Peak 308.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 17455.636 48.52 24.89 54.0 -5.48 AV 308.10 100 Horizontal Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-N-High channel-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_15.02.56  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2076.865 47.61 -9.40 74.0 -26.39 Peak 126.20 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 2076.865 37.36 -9.40 54.0 -16.64 AV 126.20 100 Vertical Pass 

2 2458.818 53.07 -3.09 74.0 -20.93 Peak 121.80 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 2458.818 46.65 -3.09 54.0 -7.35 AV 121.80 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2489.814 56.53 -2.38 74.0 -17.47 Peak 99.10 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2489.814 45.77 -2.38 54.0 -8.23 AV 99.10 100 Vertical Pass 

4 2840.770 53.11 -4.29 74.0 -20.89 Peak 130.30 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 2840.770 43.06 -4.29 54.0 -10.94 AV 130.30 100 Vertical Pass 

5 4472.316 51.78 -1.53 74.0 -22.22 Peak 0.20 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 4472.316 40.40 -1.53 54.0 -13.60 AV 0.20 100 Vertical Pass 

6 5337.208 53.54 -0.48 74.0 -20.46 Peak 318.10 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 5337.208 42.27 -0.48 54.0 -11.73 AV 318.10 100 Vertical Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_11.16.45  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 8044.739 36.90 8.34 74.0 -37.10 Peak 91.30 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 8044.739 28.81 8.34 54.0 -25.19 AV 91.30 100 Vertical Pass 

2 9193.952 40.97 10.48 74.0 -33.03 Peak 96.50 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 9193.952 31.89 10.48 54.0 -22.11 AV 96.50 100 Vertical Pass 

3 10136.966 43.58 13.17 74.0 -30.42 Peak 252.00 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 10136.966 34.72 13.17 54.0 -19.28 AV 252.00 100 Vertical Pass 

4 12435.391 48.66 17.08 74.0 -25.34 Peak 20.50 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 12435.391 39.84 17.08 54.0 -14.16 AV 20.50 100 Vertical Pass 

5 14222.444 52.57 21.56 74.0 -21.43 Peak 282.50 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 14222.444 43.21 21.56 54.0 -10.79 AV 282.50 100 Vertical Pass 

6 15712.572 54.19 17.99 74.0 -19.81 Peak 0.00 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 15712.572 44.24 17.99 54.0 -9.76 AV 0.00 100 Vertical Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-Bandedge -B-Low channel- Horizontal –TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-19_15.28.50  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2390.000 49.05 -10.41 74.0 -24.95 Peak 268.67 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 2390.000 39.94 -10.41 54.0 -14.06 AV 268.67 100 Horizontal Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-Bandedge -B-Low channel- Vertical -TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-19_15.26.11  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2390.000 49.29 -10.41 74.0 -24.71 Peak 179.06 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 2390.000 39.85 -10.41 54.0 -14.15 AV 179.06 100 Vertical Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-Bandedge -B-High channel- Horizontal -TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-19_15.50.12  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2483.500 49.05 -10.08 74.0 -24.95 Peak 184.47 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 2483.500 40.14 -10.08 54.0 -13.86 AV 184.47 100 Horizontal Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-Bandedge -B-High channel- Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-19_15.47.12  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

No. N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

 

 Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2483.500 49.59 -10.08 74.0 -24.41 Peak 76.00 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 2483.500 40.51 -10.08 54.0 -13.49 AV 76.00 100 Vertical Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-Bandedge -G-Low channel- Horizontal –TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_13.16.46  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2390.000 59.12 -0.53 74.0 -14.88 Peak 154.86 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 2390.000 50.79 -0.53 54.0 -3.21 AV 154.86 100 Horizontal Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-Bandedge -G-Low channel- Vertical -TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_13.14.50  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: normal 

Temp.(oC): 20.1 Load: full load 

Hum.: 54 Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2390.000 59.91 -0.53 74.0 -14.09 Peak 180.11 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 2390.000 50.59 -0.53 54.0 -3.41 AV 180.11 100 Vertical Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-Bandedge -G-High channel- Horizontal -TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_13.27.30  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2483.500 52.81 -10.08 74.0 -21.19 Peak 207.47 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 2483.500 42.47 -10.08 54.0 -11.53 AV 207.47 100 Horizontal Pass 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Document number ：SHE21030014-02GE                                          Page 46 of 50 
 

WIFI2.4G-Bandedge -G-High channel- Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_13.24.27  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2483.500 52.70 -10.08 74.0 -21.30 Peak 127.85 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 2483.500 43.58 -10.08 54.0 -10.42 AV 127.85 100 Vertical Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-Bandedge -N-Low channel- Horizontal –TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_14.23.44  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2390.000 58.04 -10.41 74.0 -15.96 Peak 207.86 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 2390.000 48.06 -10.41 54.0 -5.94 AV 207.86 100 Horizontal Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-Bandedge -N-Low channel- Vertical -TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_14.25.32  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2390.000 57.06 -10.41 74.0 -16.94 Peak 124.22 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 2390.000 46.18 -10.41 54.0 -7.82 AV 124.22 100 Vertical Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-Bandedge -N-High channel- Horizontal -TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_14.54.59  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2483.500 54.90 -10.08 74.0 -19.10 Peak 205.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 2483.500 44.56 -10.08 54.0 -9.44 AV 205.50 100 Horizontal Pass 
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WIFI2.4G-Bandedge -N-High channel- Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: E21030014 

Test Time: 2021-03-25_14.57.54  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: N.A Work Addition: Normal 

Temp.(oC): 22.5 Load: N.A 

Hum.: 51% Remark: DR-RE01-E21030014-01#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2483.500 57.05 -10.08 74.0 -16.95 Peak 137.93 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 2483.500 46.23 -10.08 54.0 -7.77 AV 137.93 100 Vertical Pass 

  

 


